

Misc. Judicial Case No.- 05 of 2025

Order No. 08;
dt. 08.01.26

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing show cause on the ground stated therein. Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Respondent files Advocate's hazira.

To 17.02.26 for filing show cause by petitioner id, dismissed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata